504857986 04/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4904725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SILICON QUEST KABUSHIKI-KAISHA(JP)	01/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IGNITE, INC		
Street Address:	4405 BAYARD ST		
City:	PITTSBURGH		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15213		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7304783
Patent Number:	8576474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: yoshihide@icmicrodisplay.com

Correspondent Name: BO-IN LIN

Address Line 1: 13445 MANDOLI DRIVE

Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS HILLS, CALIFORNIA 94022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20180409D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR STONE
SIGNATURE:	/s/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Memo (SQ) to (IGNITE) batch2#page1.tif source=Memo (SQ) to (IGNITE) batch2#page2.tif

PATENT 504857986 REEL: 045473 FRAME: 0788

ADMIN CEO 7 APR 2018

Memorandum for the Record

From: Chief Executive Officer, Monaco Display, KK, JP

(formerly Silicon Quest Kabushiki-Kaisha, JP)

From: IGNITE, Inc., JP

SUBJ: CONFIRMATION OF SALE OF PATENTS IAW CONTRACT DTD 01JAN2018

Ref: Patent Transfer Contract Dtd 01 JAN 2018

- 1. This Memorandum confirms the transfer of patents in accordance with contract dated 01 JAN 2018.
- 2. Patents listed in this Memorandum were previously Assigned to:

Silicon Quest Kabushiki-Kaisha (JP)

3. Effective 1 JAN 18, these patents are now Assigned to:

IGNITE, Inc. (JP)

US Address: 4405 Bayard Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15213

JP Headquarters: 1-29-9 HAMAMATSUCHO, MINATO, TOKYO, JAPAN

4. Please contact me for any further clarification on this matter at following email address:

yoshihide@icmicrodisplay.com

V. STONE

Transfer of Assignees from Silicon Quest Kabushiki-Kaisha to IGNITE, Inc.

RECORDED: 04/08/2018

Docket	US Patent	Patent	Application	Previous Assignee 1	New Assignee 1
FIshii007	US7304783	7304783	11/136041	Silicon Quest Kabushiki-Kaisha (Kanagaw	IGNITE, Inc.
Fishii015	US8576474	8576474	12/009,389	Silicon Quest Kabushiki-Kaisha (JP)	IGNITE, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 045473 FRAME: 0790